East Providence
Zoning Board of Review

SPECIAL USE PERMIT FORM
(Ref. #19-42)

This Form must be completed in full prior to
being considered by the Zoning Board of Review.
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Narrative:

Our home, even though itis in a commercial district, has been used as a residence since it
was built in the 1880’s.

My wife and | enjoy sitting outside. Our property borders an area that is wooded. At dusk
the mosquitos come out and it is so bad they chase us back inside the house. Mosquitos
can be responsible for diseases like: West Nile Virus and EEE.

We frequently have wildlife in ouryard. More than just squirrels, rabbits, and skunks. We
occasionally have larger animals like racoons, wild turkeys, and deer. Recently we have
also had coyotes. | tried to chase one off and it ran 3 steps, stopped and just looked at me.
It was not afraid of me.

By approving the petition for our screened porch, you will be allowing us to resolve the
issue of mosquitos and will be providing us with separation between us and the wildlife in
ouryard.
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Parcel ID

403-21-010.00
403-21-011.00
403-21-012.00
403-21-013.00
403-21-014.00
403-22-001.00
403-22-002.00
404-03-002.00
404-03-003.00
404-03-004.00

66-68 NORTH BROADWAY

Owner Name

CONLON, MICHAEL G & HARDY, MICHAEL P & MELANIE G
CUBELLIS, VANESSA & OSIAL, ERIC

WHEELER, NICHOLE & GOULART, LISA

Y1, PHILIP

CASSOLA, RAYMOND P

IGUS BEARINGS INC

IGUS BEARINGS INC

HENRY, PATRICIAM

MARQUIS, KEITH A & FISHER, ARTHUR & DEBRA J
NEW AGAWAM LLC

ABUTTERS LIST
404-3-1

Owner Address

89 N BROADWAY

79 N BROADWAY
69-71 N BROADWAY
6 HIGHPOINT CIRCLE
59 N BROADWAY

257 FERRIS AVE

257 FERRIS AVE

80 N BROADWAY
C/O FISHER

15 ROGER WILLIAMS AVE

City State

RUMFORD RI
RUMFORD RI
RUMFORD RI
QUINCY MA
RUMFORD RI
RUMFORD RI
RUMFORD RI
RUMFORD RI
RUMFORD RI
RUMFORD RI

Zip

02916
02916
02916
02169
02916
02916
02916
02916
02916
02916

Site Address

89-95 N BROADWAY
79-81 N BROADWAY
69-71 N BROADWAY
61-63 N BROADWAY
57-59 N BROADWAY
176 GREENWOOD AVE
50 N BROADWAY
78-80 N BROADWAY
90-92 N BROADWAY
0 N BROADWAY



October 8, 2025
City of East Providence RI
200" Radius Map

Property information

) 404-03-001-00

Location 66-68 N BROADWAY
Owner  ANTHONY,STEPHENP &

MAP FOR REFERENCE ONLY
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